
Out of State Certified Laboratories Revised: October 03, 2025

LABORATORY CONTACT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Lori Mangrum, Quality Assurance Director

Heather Quilal-lan, Quality Assurance Officer

6681 Southpoint Parkway Jacksonville FL 32216 (407) 491-1509

(904) 363-9350

(904) 363-9354 lmangrum@aellab.com

hquilal-lan@aellab.com

Alliance Technical Group, Inc. Krista Caudill 3310 Win Street Cuyahoga Falls OH 44223 (330) 253-8211 (330) 253-4489 krista.caudill@settek.com

ALS Environmental Chad Stoike, Lab Director 3352 128th Avenue Holland MI 49424 (616) 399-6070 (616) 399-6185 chad.stoike@alsglobal.com

Analytical Industrial Research Laboratories Ann Smith 1550 37th Street Cleveland TN 37312 (423) 476-7766 (423) 476-7714 ann@airlonline.com

Babcock Laboratories, Inc. Julia Sudds 6100 Quail Valley Court Riverside CA 92507 (951) 653-3351 (951) 653-1662 jsudds@babcocklabs.com

Columbus Water Works Amy L Gamble-Coker 1420 54th Street Columbus GA 31904 (706) 649-3480 agamble-coker@cwwga.org

Eberline Services - Oak Ridge Laboratory John DeMelas 601 Scarboro Road Oak Ridge TN 37830 (865) 294-5018 (865) 483-4621 john.demelas@eberlineanalytical.com

EMSL Anastasia Krakhaleva 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson NJ 08077 (856) 303-2562 (856) 854-2362 akrakhaleva@EMSL.com

Enthalpy Analytical, LLC Juanica Thomas 2714 Echange Drive Wilmington NC 28405 (910) 212-5856 N/A juanica.thomas@enthalpy.com

Eurofins CEI, Inc. Dr. Tianbo Bai, Lab Director 730 SE Maynard Road Cary NC 27511 (919) 481-1413 (919) 481-1442 tianbao.bai@et.eurofinsus.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical Nida Cox, QA Officer

Kathryn Chang, QA Principal Specialist

941 Corporate Center Drive Pomona CA 91768 (626) 386-1100

(626) 386-1100

(626) 386-1139 Yoon.Cha@eurofinsus.com

Eurofins Eaton Analytical - South Bend Dale Piechocki, QA Officer 110 South Hill Street South Bend IN 46617 (574) 472-5523 (574) 233-8207 DalePiechocki@eurofinsUS.com

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Env Testing Duane Luckenbill, Lead Tech Dir 2425 New Holland Pike Lancaster PA 17601 (717) 556-9413 N/A Duane.Luckenbill@ET.EurofinsUS.com

Eurofins Orlando Cynthia Larosa 481 Newburyport Avenue Altamonte Springs FL 32715 (407) 339-5984 cynthia.larosa@et.eurofinsus.com

Eurofins Pensacola Lance Larson, QA Manager 3355 McLemore Drive Pensacola FL 32514 (850) 474-1001 ext 6242 (850) 478-2671 lance.larson@testamerica.com 

Eurofins Savannah Norma Tyler 5102 LaRoche Avenue Savannah GA 31404 (912) 354-7858 (912) 352-0165 norma.tyler@testamericainc.com

Fibertec Environmental Services Bradley Bockrath 1914 Holloway Drive Holt MI 48842 (517) 699-0345 bradley.bockrath@metirigroup.com

Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. Michael J. Naumann 5456 Hoffner Ave., Suite 201 Orlando FL 32812 (407) 382-7733 (407) 382-7744 flradiochemistry@cfl.rr.com

Future Labs Inc. Shana Alford 5756 Stewart Street Milton FL 32583 (850) 623-6110 futurelabsinc@gmail.com

GEL Laboratories, LLC Nancy D Mattern P O Box 30712 Charleston SC 29417 (843) 556-8171 (843) 766-1178 nancy.mattern@gel.com

KNL Environmental Testing Anthony Tyson 3202 North Florida Avenue Tampa FL 33603 (813) 229-2879 (813) 229-0002 atyson@knlenvironmental.com

Micro Methods Laboratory, Inc. Samantha Hall, Quality Assurance Officer 6500 Sunplex Drive Ocean Springs MS 39564 (228) 875-6420 singram@micromethodslab.com

National Testing Laboratories Chrissy MacMillan 556 South Mansfield Ypsilanti MI 48197 (734) 483-8333 (734) 483-0340 cmacmillan@ntllabs.com

Nielson Research Corporation Tammy Kreutzer 245 South Grape Street Medford OR 97501 (541) 770-5678 (541) 770-2901 Tkreutzer@nrclabs.com

Pace Analytical National Elizabeth Turner 12065 Lebanon Road Mt Juliet TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 (615) 758-5859 Elizabeth.Turner@pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. Aileen Stacks 1700 Elm Street, Suite 200 Minneapolis MN 55414 (612) 607-6352 (612) 607-6444 Liz.Stacks@pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. - Pittsburgh Nasreen K. Dereubeis 1638 Roseytown Road Greensburg PA 15601 (724) 850-5630 (724) 850-5601 Nasreen.Derubeis@pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Madisonville , KY Brett Davis 825 Industrial Road Madisonville KY 42431 (270) 821-7375 ext. 107 (844) 270-7904 brett@mccoylabs.com

Pace Analytical Services-Florida Lynn Baylor 8 East Tower Circle Ormond Beach FL 32174 (386) 672-5668 (386) 673-4001 lynn.baylor@pacelabs.com

SGS North America, Inc. - Orlando Svetlana Izosimova 4405 Vineland Rd, Suite C-15 Orlando FL 32811 (407) 425-6700 ext. 14928 (407) 425-0707 svetlana.izosimova@sgs.com

Metiri Group - Geneva Virginia Zusman, Lab Director 1950 S. Batavia Ave, Suite 150 Geneva IL 60134 (504) 273-5859 (708) 544-3260 virginnia.zusman@metirigroup.com

Waypoint Analytical Dr. Richard Medina, QA Officer 2790 Whitten Road Memphis TN 38133 (901) 213-2447 (901) 213-2440 rmedina@waypointanalytical.com
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